## A G E N D A OCONEE COUNTY COUNCIL MEETING

## Tuesday, August 15, 2006 \*\*\*7:00 PM\*\*\*

## Oconee County Administrative Offices 415 South Pine Street, Walhalla, SC

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America
- 4. Approval of Minutes
- 5. Public Comment Session (Limited to thirty (30) minutes, three (3) minutes per person. Comments should be related to a specific agenda item)
- 6. Public Hearing to Receive Written and/or Oral Comments Regarding Ordinance 2006-20, "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 99-14, SPECIFICALLY CHAPTER 6 OF THE OCONEE COUNTY UNIFIED PERFORMANCE STANDARDS CONCERNING SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT"
- 7. Public Hearing to Receive Written and/or Oral Comments Regarding Ordinance 2006-21, "AN ORDINANCE ENACTING A CAPITAL PROJECT SALES TAX FOR OCONEE COUNTY"
- 8. Consideration of Approval of the Following Ordinances:
  - (1) Third & Final Reading of Ordinance 2006-20, "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 99-14, SPECIFICALLY CHAPTER 6 OF THE OCONEE COUNTY UNIFIED PERFORMANCE STANDARDS CONCERNING SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT"
  - (2) Third & Final Reading of Ordinance 2006-21, "AN ORDINANCE ENACTING A CAPITAL PROJECT SALES TAX FOR OCONEE COUNTY"

- 9. Discussion & Possible Action Regarding the Following Items Mr. Tom Hendricks, County Administrator:
  - (1) Consideration of Lease Agreement Between Oconee County & Joshua Thornton for the Housing of Livestock
  - (2) Consideration of Courtesy Car Sign-out Policy & Hourly Charge for Oconee County Regional Airport Transient Crews
  - (3) Consideration of Long Term Auto Parking Fee at Oconee County Regional Airport
  - (4) Executive Session for Personnel/Litigation Matter Subject to Attorney/Client Privilege
- 10. Council Committee Reports
- 11. County Administrator Report
- 12. Old Business
- 13. New Business
- 14. Adjourn

The Oconee County Law Enforcement, Public Safety, Health & Welfare Services Committee will meet Friday, August 18, 2006 at 3:00 pm in the Conference Room, 415 South Pine Street, Walhalla, SC.